Agenda Report 2725 JUdgevC;z;n Jamieson

'r_"T ' Viera, FL 32940
/j revard

Consent

F.5. 8/16/2022

Subject:

Acknowledge Receipt of the Tax Collector Recapitulation and Errors and Insolvencies Reports.

Fiscal Impact:
None

Dept/Office:
Budget Office

Requested Action:
It is requested that the Board acknowledge receipt of the Tax Collector Recapitulation of the Tax Roll (DR-502)
and Errors and Insolvencies Report (DR-505) for the 2021 Tax Year.

Summary Explanation and Background:

Per Florida Statute 197.492 - Errors and insolvencies report - On or before the 60" day after the tax certificate
sale is adjourned, the Tax Collector shall certify to the Board of County Commissioners a report showing the
discounts, errors, double assessments, and insolvencies relating to tax collections for which credit is to be
given, including in every case except discounts, the names of the parties on whose account the credit is to be
allowed. The report may be submitted in an electronic format.

Clerk to the Board Instructions:
Maintain necessary documents for records retention.
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BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONER
FLORIDA’S SPACE COAST

Kimberly Powell, Clerk to the Board, 400 South Street » PO, Box 999, Titusville, Florida 32781-0999 Telephone: (321} 637-2001

Fax: (321) 264-6972
Kimberly.Powell@brevardclerk.us

August 17, 2022

MEMORANDUM
TO: Jill Hayes, Budget Office Director

RE: ltemF.5., Acknowledge Receipt of the Tax Collector Recapitulation and Errors and
Insolvencies Reports

The Board of County Commissioners, in regular session on August 16, 2022,
acknowledged receipt of the Tax Collector Recapitulation of the Tax Roll (DR-502) and
Errors and Insolvencies Report (DR-505) for the 2021 Tax Year.

Your continued cooperation is always appreciated.

Sincerely,

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
RACHEL M. SADOFF, C}I;.— R

A )/ ;
‘;-77\,/(4/4 / W ?

imberly Powell, Clerk to the Board

/sm

PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER
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BREVARD COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

2021 L000494008
2021 L000494011
2021 L000494012
2021 L000494013

2021 1000494014

2021 L000494015
2021 1000494016
2021 L000919006
2021 1001304001
2021 1001304010
2021 LO01304011
2021 P0OO3484000
2021 POD4641000
2021 POU7387000
2021 PO08985000
2021 P019853000
2021 P020183000

2021 P021944000

4,254.40
569.45
103.96

1,669.77

1,898.54

1,454.91

1,950.92

1,883.94

-0.95
-0.03
0.00
154.68

2,340.92
585.08
136.56

73.87
9.61
75.37;

3/24/2022 10:50 YAMAHA MOTOR CORPORATION USA 81 - B1-CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION Tangible Property
3/24/2022 10:59 YAMAHA MOTOR CORPORATION USA 81 - 81-CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION Tangible Property
3/24/2022 11:23 YAMAHA MOTOR CORPORATION USA 81 - 81-CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION
3/24/2022 12:05 YAMAHA MOTOR CORPORATION USA -- None --

3/23/2022 16:08 YAMAHA MOTOR CORPORATION USA 81 - 81-CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION
3/24/2022 11:08 YAMAHA MOTOR CORPORATION USA - None -

3/24/2022 11:20 YAMAHA MOTOR CORPORATION USA 81 - 81-CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

5/9/2022 14:41
11/22/2021 09:01
11/22/2021 09:36
11/22/2021 08:47

4/15/2022 09:45
11/17/2021 15:14
10/27/2021 10:06

1/27/2022 12:35

1/26/2022 13:53

1/26/2022 12:18

1/26/2022 13:21

2021 P022242000
2021 P022385000
2021 P024459000
2021 P028469000
2021 PO31050000
2021 PO33630000
2021 P038198000
2021 PO56620000
2021 PO57582000
2021 P058988000
2021 P0O64051000
2021 P067734000
2021 P072276000
2021 P073467000
2021 PO79978000
2021 PO81591000
2021 P091854000
2021 POY3073000
2021 PO93134000
2021 P097889000
2021 PO99658000
2021 P101732000
2021 P103441000
2021 P103442000
2021 P103672000
2021 P106411000
2021 P109721000
2021 P111355000
2021 P114908000
2021 P117857000
2021 P118563000
2021 P119263000

2021 P120428000

2021 P121118000

2021 P121611000
2021 P121737000
2021 P122408000
2021 P122471000

2021 P122908000
2021 P126050000

2021 P126697000

2021 P127467000
2021 P128402000

316.90
2,012.08
55.82
117.86
580.23
585.44.

1/26/2022 12:01
12/13/2021 09:41
1/26/2022 12:50
1/25/2022 16:14
1/26/2022 11:37
6/10/2022 12:45

UNITED LEASING INC
L3HARRIS TECHNOLOGIES INC
L3HARRIS TECHNOLOGIES INC
L3HARRIS TECHNOLOGIES INC
POLY ENTERPRISES INC
TIMOTHY C LANG DDS MD PA
SUNOCO #2556 0612-7617

\WINN-DIXIE STORES #2327

HARVEY'S SUPERMARKET #1714
WINN-DIXIE STORES #2325
WINN-DIXIE STORES #2326
WINN DIXIE # 2333

PILOT TRAVEL CENTERS LLC #088
WINN-DIXIE STORES #2329
OLIVE GARDEN #21091
WINN-DIXIE STORES #2230
OLIVERS PAINT & BODY SHOP

158.28
0.00
881.68
43.46
40.60
23.25
1,845.39
5,098.95
4,541.15
-2,904.22
264.18,
47.44
204.28
2,609.55
-911.48
434,23
20.37
21.91
23.08
16.06
0.00
68.08
79.82
4,837.07
3,282.05
40229
34.96
172.78
12,304.88
20170
711.25
1,566.88
3,434.14
5,970.86
681.77
548.34
384.33

480,841.21

1/13/2022 15:58
12/21/2021 11:32
12/13/2021 11:11

1/27/2022 12:24

1/26/2022 12:36

1/25/2022 16:39

3/17/2022 15:12
12/14/2021 12:15
12/13/2021 10:18

3/7/2022 11:42
11/17/2021 12:55

1/27/2022 11:58

3/24/2022 09:07
12/13/2021 11:02

2/10/2022 11:59

2/24/2022 12:17

OLIVE GARDEN #21283

CASTAWAY MARINE GREBO INC
LKQ MELBOURNE

LONGHORN STEAK HOUSE #125078
WINN-DIXIE STORES #2367
WINN-DIXIE STORES #2328

RADIAL INC

DURALLOY SCREWS INC

CARNIVAL CORPORATION
ROBERTSON'S LAWNS INC
PASSION NAILS & SPA

LONGHORN STEAK HOUSE #5232
MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS INC
1Q VALVES CO

BREVARD SPAY/NEUTER CLINIC INC
RESERVES OF MELBOURNE

11/18/2021 11:49 ALDI STORE #HAI076
11/18/2021 12:15 ALDI STORE #HAI083
11/18/2021 12:27 ALDI STORE #HAI072
11/18/2021 12:35 ALDI STORE #HAI082
12/10/202109:49 DENTAL PARTNERS

1/27/2022 12:12 LONGHORN STEAKHOUSE #5410

1/27/2022 11:38 CHEDDAR'S #2084

12/13/2021 10:34
12/13/2021 10:06
12/13/2021 09:58
11/17/2021 12:30

1/27/2022 09:05

2/28/2022 14:29
12/14/2021 12:06

WEST MELBOURNE 12 #41890
AVENUE 16 #41740

BJ'S RESTAURANT & BREWHOUSE
COASTAL BEVERAGE DISPENSING
HOBBY LOBBY STORES INC #694
JB ELECTRIC AND SOLAR LLC

'CELEBRITY SMILES MELBQURNE PA
1/27/2022 11:28 BURLINGTON COAT FACTORY #1064
12/14/2021 10:23

EXPERIMAC OF PALM BAY

81 - 81-CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION
81 - B1-CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION
81 - B1-CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION
81 - B1-CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION
81 - B1-CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION
81 - 81-CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION
81 - B1-CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION
92 - 92-VAB

92 - 92-VAB

92 -92-VAB

92 - 92-VAB

-- None --

81 - 81-CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION
92 - 92-VAB

92 - 92-VAB

92 - 92-VAB

81 - 81-CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION
92 - 92-VAB

-- None --

81 - 81-CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION
92 - 92-VAB

92 -92-VAB

92 - 92-VAB

81 - 81-CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

81 - 81-CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

81 - 81-CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION
81 - 81-CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION
81 - B1-CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION
-- None --

81 - B1-CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION
81 - B1-CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION
81 - 81-CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION
81 - 81-CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION
92 - 92-VAB

92 - 92-VAB

92 - 92-VAB

-~ None --

- Nane --

92 - 92-VAB

92 - 92-VAB

81 - 81-CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION
81 - B1-CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

.81 - 81-CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

81 - 81-CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

192 -92-VAB

81 - B1-CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION
81 - 81-CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION
92 - 92-VAB

81 - B1-CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

12/13/2021 10:29 GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY 120092 81 - 81-CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

2/23/2022 14:53

1/13/2022 15:37
12/28/2021 15:10

'CHURCH'S CHICKEN
12/28/2021 15:30

TREND KITCHEN
AAR GOVERNMENT SERVICES INC
H A MARING LLC

81 - 81-CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION
81 - 81-CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION
92 - 92-VAB

81 - 81-CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

Tangible Property
Tangible Property
Tangible Property
Tangible Property
Tangible Property
Tangible Property
Tangible Property
Tangible Property
Tangible Property
Tangible Property
Tangible Property
Tangible Property
Tangible Property
Tangible Property
Tangible Property

Tangible Property

Tangible Property
Tangible Property
Tangible Property
Tangible Property
Tangible Property
Tangible Property
Tangibie Property
Tangible Property
Tangible Property
Tangibfe Property
Tangible Property
Tangible Property
Tangible Property
Tangible Property
Tangible Property
Tangible Property
Tangible Property
Tangible Property
Tangible Property
Tangible Property
Tangible Property

Tangible Property
‘Tangible Property

Tangible Property
Tangible Property

‘Tangible Property

Tangible Property

‘Tangible Property

Tangible Property
Tangible Property
Tangible Property
Tangible Property
Tangible Property
Tangible Property
Tangible Property
Tangible Property
Tangible Property
'Tang'rbie Property
Tangible Property
Tangible Property
Tangible Property
Tangible Property
Tangible Property

115



BREVARD COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

FEDERAL BANKRUPTCY LIST OF ACCOUNTS

Roll Yr iAccount Number Certified Roll Owner Name E: Math / Condition

2021, 2406929 VIRDEN, MICHAEL R 163.48
2021 2418940 ORMSBY, HEATHER M 1,137.58
2021 2457351 LA CASA CANAVERAL LLC 15,415.33
2021 ~ 2538624 Riposta, Ellen - 829.80
2021 2700473 VIRDEN, MICHAEL R 6.81
2021 2815976 ROWLANDS, BARBARA A 664.28
2021 2934343 MARTIN, EMMETT LEE JR 810.92
2021 Grand Total 19,028.20
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